\
FILED . ——‘I

\

JUN 1 51981p ?f
Dorie S. Tarkarsley £ Ep-ﬁ‘:ll/l-(j-‘g' : (}7,.)

3
RMC ‘<._\<\

'L/ TERM AGREEMENT
YAy Ny =

THIS AGREEMENT, made as of this /7 day 09/; nf,n) .
1981, among HAYWOOD MALL, INC., a Georgia corporation, and f 7“5‘
BELLWETHER PROPERTIES, L.P., a joint venture doing business under ; rﬁt,
the name HAYWOOD MALI, ASSOCIATES (herein referred to as the 0\'(-
?Devgloper“),.J, .. PENNEY COMPANY, INC., a Delaware corporation, gi ﬁfiig‘
and J. C. PENNEY PROPERTIES, INC., a Delaware corporation (herein
collectively referred to as "penney"), FEDERATED DEPARTMENT STORES,
INC., a belaware corporation (herein rgferred to as "Federated'), ;
SEARS, ROEBUCK AND CO., a New York corporation (herein referred to 2
as "Sears"), and BELK-SIMPSON COMPANY, a South Carolina corporation }
{hereinafter referred to as "Belk"). o

AR AT

WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS, Developer, Federated, Penney and Sears did enter
into that certain Operating Agreement dated June 26, 1978, recorded
in the Office of the Register of Mesne Conveyances, Greenville
County, South Carolina in Deed Book 1087, Page 576, as amended by
First Amendment to Operating Agreement dated as of August 30, 1978
made among the same parties, recorded in said Register's Office in
Deed Book 1087, Page 683, and by Second Amendment to Operating

Agreement dated May 18, 1979 made among the same parties, together

with Belk, (collectively, "Operating Agreement"), all relating to the

development and opzration of Haywood Mall Shopping Center situated

<
-
s in Greenville, County, South Carolina; and
|
! WHEREAS, the term of the Operating Agreement, as set forth
; in Section 10.14 thereof, is measured from the "Opening Date", i.e.,
b
o the date by which Developer and any two of the aforementioned
0
- department stores shall have opened their rPacilities" for business
2 with the public; and
2
RETURN RECORDED._DACUMENT T0: a] !
Jetfrey S. Pollard E
J. C. Penney Company, Ing. _ i L%
P. 0. Box 4814 ‘. f g I
m Attanta, Georgia 30302 . ..:: Locotion GREENVILIE, S,.C.__ 9
© o mitremant gas prencead ' - 4
FoohyR b Kamanndl, __ _Haywood Mall = _.
e ghdee Rooon Dol [itela StoreNo. 695 _ . ]
< rment Artarany 3O Praray Compasy e Loutheastern Region

- - . e S aapc iy 1110
oo s Sheech B €L Atan, LTetgia 37283
‘ : _—J

B T r® Bt o |



